
Wilmington (Ohio) (0-16) -vs- Bluffton (7-10)
3/25/2026 at Bluffton, Ohio (Memorial Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Travis Rooney (2-0)
Loss: JP Donelan (0-2)
HBP: Brad Miller, Brent Case, Matthew Becher, Travis Rooney
PB: Jake Stephens (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gavin Holdgreve First: Erik Erikson 
Start: 4:15 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 75   Weather: Cloudy and moderate
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wilmington (Ohio) 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 4
Bluffton 2 0 1 3 0 2 1 0 X 9 10 0

Wilmington (Ohio) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Braden Chambers cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
    James Crowe ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dominic Depa dh 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
    Zane Matthews dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
Bobby Fleming rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Cade Miller ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Max Gildea 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Eli Alexander 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kyle Jennings 3b/ss 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Hayden Koonce c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jake Stephens c 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Eli Hollingsworth 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Jarrett Morris 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Caleb Fugate ss 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Avery Battle 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
J.C. Calhoun lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
JP Donelan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dawson Blunt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brad Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liam Denehy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brent Case p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Javier Serantes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 3 2 8 11 11

2B: Dominic Depa (1); Zane Matthews (1)
SH: Braden Chambers (1)
SB: J.C. Calhoun (1)
HBP: Avery Battle (1); J.C. Calhoun (1)
E: Braden Chambers (1); Eli Hollingsworth (2); Jarrett Morris (1)

Bluffton 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Drew Snipes ss 5 3 1 0 0 2 1
Tyler Forest rf 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
Ayden Spriggs 3b 5 2 3 0 0 1 0
Wes Toth lf/cf 4 0 2 1 1 0 0
Brandon North 1b 3 0 2 3 2 0 2
Sam Archambeau c 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
    Colin Russ c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nathan Rorick dh 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Xander Greulich ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carsen Riddle cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Kayden Smith ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    JT Vaughn lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Torin Long 2b 2 2 1 1 1 1 0
Matthew Becher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    AJ Remick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Travis Rooney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 9 10 7 6 6 11

2B: Drew Snipes (1); Brandon North (1)
HR: Torin Long (1)
SH: Torin Long (1)
SB: Drew Snipes (1); Tyler Forest (1)
CS: Carsen Riddle (1)
HBP: Tyler Forest (2); Sam Archambeau (1)
PO: Brandon North (1)

Wilmington (Ohio) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
JP Donelan (L, 0-2) 3.2 7 6 5 3 3 2 0 0 0 20 23 3 5 76
Dawson Blunt 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 11
Brad Miller 1.1 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 4 8 1 2 26
Liam Denehy 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
Brent Case 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 6 0 2 20
Javier Serantes 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 16
Totals 10 9 8 6 6 2 1 3 0 34 44 7 10 150

Bluffton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matthew Becher 3.1 1 2 2 4 2 1 0 1 0 10 16 4 4 59
AJ Remick 2.1 1 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 0 8 12 2 2 56
Travis Rooney (W, 2-0) 3.1 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 11 12 2 2 41
Totals 3 2 2 8 11 1 0 2 0 29 40 8 8 156



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 1st WIL BLU
Braden Chambers grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Dominic Depa grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Bobby Fleming popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 0

Bluffton - Bottom of 1st WIL BLU
Drew Snipes struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
Tyler Forest flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Drew Snipes stole second. 0 0
Ayden Spriggs singled to shortstop (3-1 BBFB); Drew Snipes advanced to third. 0 0
Wes Toth popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Brandon North doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Ayden Spriggs scored; Drew Snipes scored. 0 2
Sam Archambeau grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 2

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 2nd WIL BLU
Max Gildea popped up to c (2-1 BKB). 0 2
Kyle Jennings lined out to rf (2-2 BKKB). 0 2
Hayden Koonce walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 2
Eli Hollingsworth struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 2

Bluffton - Bottom of 2nd WIL BLU
Nathan Rorick grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 2
Carsen Riddle reached first on a throwing error by 2b (0-0). 0 2
Carsen Riddle out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2
Torin Long struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFFS). 0 2

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 3rd WIL BLU
Caleb Fugate walked (3-2 BBKFFBB). 0 2
J.C. Calhoun hit by pitch (1-0 H); Caleb Fugate advanced to second. 0 2
Braden Chambers grounded out to 1b, bunt unassisted, SAC (1-1 BK); J.C. Calhoun advanced to second;
Caleb Fugate advanced to third. 0 2
Dominic Depa doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); J.C. Calhoun scored; Caleb Fugate scored. 2 2
Bobby Fleming flied out to rf (1-1 KB); Dominic Depa advanced to third. 2 2
Max Gildea grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 2 2

Bluffton - Bottom of 3rd WIL BLU
Drew Snipes reached first on a fielding error by 2b (0-0). 2 2
Drew Snipes advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 2
Tyler Forest flied out to cf (2-1 FBB); Drew Snipes advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by cf,
unearned. 2 3
Ayden Spriggs struck out looking (3-2 BBFKBK). 2 3
Wes Toth singled up the middle (0-0). 2 3
Brandon North walked (3-1 BBBKB); Wes Toth advanced to second. 2 3
Sam Archambeau grounded out to p (0-1 K). 2 3

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 4th WIL BLU
Kyle Jennings walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 3
Jake Stephens pinch hit for Hayden Koonce. 2 3
Kyle Jennings advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 3
Jake Stephens struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 3
Jarrett Morris pinch hit for Eli Hollingsworth. 2 3
Jarrett Morris walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 3



Avery Battle pinch hit for Caleb Fugate. 2 3
AJ Remick to p for Matthew Becher. 2 3
Avery Battle flied out to lf (3-2 BBKKBFF). 2 3
J.C. Calhoun walked (3-0 BBBB); Jarrett Morris advanced to second; Kyle Jennings advanced to third. 2 3
Braden Chambers reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 K); J.C. Calhoun out at second ss to 2b. 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bluffton - Bottom of 4th WIL BLU
Kyle Jennings to ss. 2 3
Jake Stephens to c. 2 3
Jarrett Morris to 3b. 2 3
Avery Battle to 2b. 2 3
Nathan Rorick grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBFB). 2 3
Carsen Riddle grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 2 3
Torin Long walked (3-2 BFBSBFB). 2 3
Drew Snipes doubled to left center (0-2 KS); Torin Long advanced to third. 2 3
Tyler Forest singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Drew Snipes scored; Torin Long scored. 2 5
Ayden Spriggs singled up the middle (0-1 F); Tyler Forest advanced to third. 2 5
Wes Toth singled through the left side, RBI (2-0 BB); Ayden Spriggs advanced to second; Tyler Forest
scored. 2 6
Brandon North walked (3-1 BBBKB); Wes Toth advanced to second; Ayden Spriggs advanced to third. 2 6
Dawson Blunt to p for JP Donelan. 2 6
Sam Archambeau flied out to lf (0-0). 2 6

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 5th WIL BLU
Dominic Depa struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 6
Bobby Fleming walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 6
Max Gildea struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 2 6
Kyle Jennings singled through the left side (0-1 K); Bobby Fleming advanced to second. 2 6
Jake Stephens struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 6

Bluffton - Bottom of 5th WIL BLU
Nathan Rorick walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 6
Carsen Riddle flied out to rf (2-2 FBBF). 2 6
Brad Miller to p for Dawson Blunt. 2 6
Torin Long grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (1-1 KB); Nathan Rorick advanced to second. 2 6
Drew Snipes grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 2 6

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 6th WIL BLU
Jarrett Morris flied out to lf (2-2 KSFBB). 2 6
Avery Battle walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 2 6
J.C. Calhoun reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-1 BK); Avery Battle out at second 2b to ss. 2 6
J.C. Calhoun stole second. 2 6
Braden Chambers walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 6
Zane Matthews pinch hit for Dominic Depa. 2 6
Travis Rooney to p for AJ Remick. 2 6
Zane Matthews fouled out to c (0-1 K). 2 6

Bluffton - Bottom of 6th WIL BLU
Tyler Forest hit by pitch (3-2 BKBSH). 2 6
Ayden Spriggs singled to third base (1-1 FB); Tyler Forest advanced to second, advanced to third on a
throwing error by 3b. 2 6
Ayden Spriggs advanced to second; Tyler Forest scored on a balk. 2 7
Wes Toth flied out to cf (0-0); Ayden Spriggs advanced to third. 2 7
Brandon North singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KKB); Ayden Spriggs scored. 2 8
Brandon North out at first p to 1b, picked off. 2 8
Sam Archambeau hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 8



Sam Archambeau advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 8
Nathan Rorick walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 2 8
Liam Denehy to p for Brad Miller. 2 8
Carsen Riddle reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Nathan Rorick advanced to second; Sam
Archambeau out at third 3b unassisted. 2 8

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 7th WIL BLU
Bobby Fleming grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 2 8
Eli Alexander pinch hit for Max Gildea. 2 8
Eli Alexander struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 8
Kyle Jennings struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 8

Bluffton - Bottom of 7th WIL BLU
Eli Alexander to 1b. 2 8
Brent Case to p for Liam Denehy. 2 8
Torin Long homered to left field, RBI (1-2 SBS). 2 9
Drew Snipes struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 2 9
Tyler Forest hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 9
Tyler Forest stole second. 2 9
Ayden Spriggs grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB); Tyler Forest advanced to third. 2 9
Wes Toth walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 9
Brandon North grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 9

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 8th WIL BLU
Jake Stephens out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 2 9
Jarrett Morris struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 9
Avery Battle hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 2 9
J.C. Calhoun struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 9

Bluffton - Bottom of 8th WIL BLU
Javier Serantes to p for Brent Case. 2 9
Colin Russ pinch hit for Sam Archambeau. 2 9
Colin Russ struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBS). 2 9
Xander Greulich pinch hit for Nathan Rorick. 2 9
Xander Greulich flied out to rf (3-2 BBFFB). 2 9
Kayden Smith pinch hit for Carsen Riddle. 2 9
Kayden Smith struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 2 9

Wilmington (Ohio) - Top of 9th WIL BLU
Wes Toth to cf. 2 9
Colin Russ to c. 2 9
JT Vaughn to lf for Kayden Smith. 2 9
James Crowe pinch hit for Braden Chambers. 2 9
James Crowe struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBSS). 2 9
Zane Matthews to dh. 2 9
Zane Matthews doubled to left field (0-1 K). 2 9
Cade Miller pinch hit for Bobby Fleming. 2 9
Cade Miller struck out looking (3-2 BFKFBBK). 2 9
Eli Alexander popped up to 1b (1-2 KBS). 2 9

Bluffton - Bottom of 9th WIL BLU


